
3r$a firqt Trcr, cqiF ril,04, furar*s rtc
&arc,H_rz

Asset Recovery Branch, Fist floor,
04, Sivagnanam Road,T-Nagar, Chennai-17

tfrlarreu ' 2a3ggm6 qrds nl,xi2alga2ls

f$ale-malt : cmarb-che@mahabankco.tn

lr rtr

hEt rfttri'amlf arfinl

gsETrclFC ild.rirttr, 1s01, ftTcrdrtrr{, gu)-s

Head Offlce: LOKMANC'AL,I S0I,SHIVATINAGAR,PUNE-5

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IIUMOVABLE PROPERTIES

[See proviso to rule 8(6)l

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of lmmovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets
and Enforcement of Security lnterest Actr.,2002 read with proviso to Rule 8(6) of the Security lnterest (Enforcement)
Rules,2002. 

:

Notice is hereby given td.the public in general and in particular to the Borower/(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below
described immovable property mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the possession of which has been taken
by the Authorised Offtcer of Bank of Maharashtra, Secured Creditor, will be sold on 'As is where isn, uAs is what is'
and 'Whatever there is' on 13.03.2020, for recovery/dues Mentioned in Column No.2, due to the Bank of
Maharashtra. Secured Creditor from below mentioned Borowerc (name mentioned at Golumn No.l) and from the
Guarantors (name mentioned at column No.{). The reserve price will be as mention at Column No.4 and the
Earnest Money Deposit will be as mention at Column No.4 for each of the property/ies mentioned at Column No.3:-

No.

Name & Address of the
Borrower(s)/Gua rantor(s)

S/o.Venugopal,
Flat No.3A, Radha lllam, Mahila Avenue, Prithvinagar, Chennerkuppam,
Chennai - 600 056.

Business Address :

Yogam Gads Decorator
(Car lnterior and Servicing),
No.14411, Nazer Main Road, Aavadi,
Chennai - 600 054.

(2) Mrs.V. Gajalakshmi,
Wo.V. Veeramani,
Flat No.3A, Radha lllam, Mahila Avenue, Prithvinagar, Chennerkuppam,

Chennai - 600 056.

2. Outstanding Amount
(in t)

Rs.29,48,150/- (Rupees Twenty nine lakhs forty eight thousand one
hundrcd and fifty only) plus interest w.e.f. 20.01.2015.

3. Description of the
property

dt: 04.07.2007, comprised in S No.119/1, Mettu Street extension in
Mlinjiampakkam Mllage, Avadi rK, Thiruvallur Dist. with area measuring 2.t00
Sq. fi. and bounded on the : North by : 20 ft. road, South by: 6 fr. common
passage, East by : Plot No.2B, West by : 20 ft. road.

No.673/07/F
No.3B in CMDApiece and parcel

4. (i) Reserve Price (R.P)

(ii) EttlD of the Property

(iii) Bid increase Amount

(i) Rs.21,00,000r-

(ii) Rs.2,10,000/-

(iii) Rs.50,000/- (Rupees Fifty thousand onty)

5. (i) Time of e-auction

(ii) Date of lnspection

(i) 13.03.2020 between 11.30 am to i2.30 pm extensions of s minutes
duration each

(ii) 0s.03.2020

lLulE



rmr$NrstnnmNNtrtt{u\ti\NSNilN\s\$NNNT\rse ot

Last date for lubmbsion
of online Bid

11.03.2020 upto 23.59 hourr

1. The propelti€ are being held on'AS lS WHERE lS' and'AS lS WHAT lS BASIS' and the E-Auclions will be
conducted "On Line'. The auc,tion sale will be 'On line E-Auc{ion / Bidding through website The auction Eale will
be 'On line E-Auction / Bidding through websiE htFs:/Wu,vr,.bankeauctions.@m on 13.03.2020 between
11.30AM to 12.30PM with auto extensions for 5 minutes in case bid is placed with in last 5 minuEs. Plea3e
Msit http:/\i,vr,ri,.bankotnaharashtra.in/ or ht$://tenders.gov.in/ and https://\tuvlv.bankeauctions.com fur E-
Auction Tender DocumenE containing online R.auction bid form, Declaration, General Terms and conditions of
online auc{ion sale. lntending bidders shall hold a valid email address. For details with regard to E-audion,
please contac{ M/S.CI lndia h^. Ltd., Plot No 301,1st Floor, Udyog vihar Phase-2,Gu€aon, Haryana - 122015;
Tel:0124-1302000 Mobile:+g1 9840446485 Fax: 01244302010 E-Maildrrinatth.narasimhaan@cl india.com,
tn@clindia.com, support@bankauc{ions.com and also for more information kindly contacl Authorised ofricer,
Asset Recovery Branch, Mr.Surendra R Oeokar, Mobile No. : +91-8956381477, Phones: 04,4-2436 4410,2432
7650. Fax U+24339248, email : legalche@mahabank.co.in, zmchennai@mahabank.co.in,
cmarb_che@mahabank.co.in, brmgrl 941@mahabank.co.in.

2. To the Best of knowledge and infiormation of the Bank, there is no encumbrance on any prcperty. Houever, the
Bidder/s has b satisfy himsef about the details of property bebre submitting their bids/taking part in e-auction sale
proceedings. The bidder/ purchaser should make their own inquiries regarding any statutory liabilities, arears of
tax, claims etc. by themselves before making the bid. The Eank does not undertake any responsibility to procure
any permission/liceme, NOC etc. in rBpecl of the property oftred for sale or for any dues like outstanding
water/seNice charges, tansfer fees, eledricity dues, dues of the Municipal Corporation/ local authority/ Co-
operative Housing Society or any other dues, taxes, levies, fees^ransfer Ees if any, in resped of and/or in relation
to the sale of the said property. Successful bidder has to comply Wth the provisions of lncome Tax regarding
purchase of property & to pay the tax b the aulhorrues as per applicable rates.

3. The ir ending purchasers/bidders are required to deposit EMD NEFT / RTGS Transfer in the Account No.
@221453511, Name of the A,/c. : SARFAESI EMD account, Name of the Beneficiary : Bank of Maharashta A/c.-
Property Lot No & Name of the Bonrower (as the case may be) IFS Code : MAH80000450 .

4. lnteflding bidder should hold a valid e-mail id. lnterested bidders should have their own arrangements for internet
service. lntemet connectivity and other paraphemalia requirements shall have to be ensured by the bidders
themselves.

5. All persons participating in the E Auclion should submit suffcient and acceptable proof of thei, identity, residence
address and copy of PAN/TAN cards etc. The bidders should upload scanned e,opies of PAN card and proof of
residential address, while submitting e-tender. The bidders other than individuals should also upload poper
mandaE br e bidding & A copy of the tender form along with the enclosures submitted online (also mer ioning the
UTR No. and the account number through whidr EMD is remitted) shall be forwarded to the Authorized Offcer of
Bank of Maharashtra, Asset Recovery Branch, No.4, Sivagnanam Road, T. Nagar, Chennai 600 017 by
11.03.2020 by 5.00 pm.

6. Prospec{ive
Udyog Vihar

bidders may avail online faining on e-auction ftom /S.Cl lndia P\rt Ltd., Plot o 30{,14 Floor,
Phase-2,Gutgaon, Haryan. - lzt01E; Tel:O{24.fit02000 Faxz O1A-

the date of e.Auc'tion.
Er@clindia.com. suooor@bankeuctions.com prior to

7. E-Auciion _is being held on 'AS lS WHERE lS AND WHATEVER THERE tS BAS|S. after taking symboticposse$ion 
.of the properties. Succe$fu| bidder/s shall have to get physlcat possesiion of tt 

" 
p.p"rtiC. 

"t 
rti.nfr"i,

olvn oost'. risk. & r*pondbility' Though the Bank will facilitate-in iating possession uy ooGihin! oraJrs from the
competent authorities.

9:Jl"^EjlT:1,!tney oeposit (EMD) of the succes3tu| bidder shall be retained bwerds part sate consideration
ano 0re EMD of unsuccesstul bidders shall be refunded. The Eamest Money oeposit shali not bear any interest.The successtul bidder shall have to deposit 25% of the sale price, immediatay oh a"ceptance-ot lio !ri." oy r,"





Authorized officer and the balance of the sale price on or before 15th day of sale or withtn such exBnded petilS as
agreed upon in writing and solely atlhe discretion of the Authorized Omcer.

9. The intending purchasers can inspect the property/ies with prior appointment at his/her own expenses.

10. The succe$fu| bidder ri,ould bear all the chaqes/fees payable for conveyance such as stamp duty, regisfation
fee or any other cost as applicable as per the law. All stdJtory/non stafutory dues, taxes, rale6, assessments,
chargB ,ee3 etc will be the responsibility of the 3uccessful bidder only.

't 1 . ln the event of any default in payment of any of the amountg, or if the sale is not completed by rcason of any
default on the part ot the successful bk der, the Bank shall be entitled to forfeit all the moni6 till then paid by the
successful bidder and put up th3 property in queslion for resale/disposal in its absolute discretion, and the
defaulting succ$sftrl bidder shall forfeit all claim to the property or to any part of the sum for which it may be
subsequenfly sold.

12. The Authorized Oficer /Bank b not bound to accept the highest offer and haE the absolute right to accept or
reiect any or all offer(s) or adjourn/pGtpone/cancel the eAuc{ion or withdraw any property or portion thereof from
the aucrtion proceedings at any stage wihout assigning any reason theEof. Highest bid will be pmvisionally
accepted on "subject to approval' basis and the highest bidder shall not have any dghutitle over rle property until
the sale is confirmed by the Authorised Ofricer.

13. On confirmation of the sale by the Bank and complianc€ of the terms of payment, the Authorized oficer shall
issue a certificate of sale of the said property in favor of the successful bidder/purchaser in the form given in
Appendix V to Enforcement of Security lnterest Rules. The sale c€ ificab shall be Esued only in the samo name in
which lhe tender ie submitted.

14. The sale shall be subiest to ruleyconditions pIescribed under the Securitisation and Reconsfuction of Financial
Asseb and Enbrcement of Security lnterest Act, 2002.

15. Words and expre$ioN used herein above shall have the same meanings respec'tively assigned to them in
SARFAESI Ad, 2002, and the Rules famed there under.

16. Disputes, if any, shall be within the lurisdiction of Chennai Courts only.

17. This publication b also 15 day's nolice required under section 13(8) (6) of Securitization Ast to the above
bonEwer/guarantors.

For detailed terms and conditions of the sale, please refer to Ore link provided in Bank of Maharashtra Secur€d
Creditofs website i.e. htQ:/rwww.bankofrnaharaehEa.lnrproperti$_for_salo

Speclal lnstrucuoffi : Bidding in the last minutes and seconds should be avoided in the biddeB wn interest.
Neither the Bank of Maharashtra nor the S€Mce Prcvider will be responsible for any laFesffailure (lntemet hilure,
power failure etc.).

The bonorver / guarantors are hereby notr'fied to pay the sum as mentioned abo\re along with upto dated interest
and ancillary e)eenses before the date of auciion, failing which the property will be auctioned / sold and balance
dues if any will be recovered with interest and cost.

Oat€ i 25.02.2020

Place : Chennai

o
Authorised Officer

Bank of Maharashtra



3l "+r'j


